



BID TABULATION

Prichard Streets
 Project No. MCR-2022-106
 Mobile County, Alabama

Wednesday, November 15, 2023 @ 10:00 AM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	H.O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.		John G. Walton		HCL Contracting, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
209-A	Mailbox Reset, Single	2	Each	\$ 212.35	\$ 424.70	\$ 142.61	\$ 285.22	\$ 206.92	\$ 413.84
210-D	Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement) (A-2-4) (0) or A-4 (0)	125	Cubic Yard	\$ 37.57	\$ 4,696.25	\$ 51.86	\$ 6,482.50	\$ 63.25	\$ 7,906.25
212-A	Machine Grading Shoulders	262	Station	\$ 82.66	\$ 21,656.92	\$ 59.23	\$ 15,518.26	\$ 198.50	\$ 52,007.00
230-A	Roadbed Processing	18	Roadbed Station	\$ 703.85	\$ 12,669.30	\$ 761.98	\$ 13,715.64	\$ 887.13	\$ 15,968.34
401-A	Bituminous Treatment A	3300	Square Yard	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 33.00
405-A	Tack Coat	5000	Gallon	\$ 4.91	\$ 24,550.00	\$ 3.82	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 6.04	\$ 30,200.00
408-A1	Planing Existing Pavement (0.00" - 2.0" Thick)	15765	Square Yard	\$ 3.30	\$ 52,024.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 122,178.75	\$ 13.66	\$ 215,349.90
408-A2	Planing Existing Pavement (2.10" - 3.0" Thick)	2600	Square Yard	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 23,270.00	\$ 13.66	\$ 35,516.00
424-A	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	5800	Ton	\$ 134.55	\$ 780,390.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 800,400.00	\$ 124.15	\$ 720,070.00
424-B	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	400	Ton	\$ 143.38	\$ 57,352.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 139.59	\$ 55,836.00
430-B	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Yard Mix, Type B	300	Ton	\$ 67.57	\$ 20,271.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 106.93	\$ 32,079.00
600-A	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 102,818.17	\$ 102,818.17	\$ 87,923.20	\$ 87,923.20	\$ 134,500.00	\$ 134,500.00
609-A	Asphalt Slope Protection	20	Square Yard	\$ 68.68	\$ 1,373.60	\$ 398.01	\$ 7,960.20	\$ 187.92	\$ 3,758.40
618-D	Curb Ramp	15	Each	\$ 2,272.80	\$ 34,092.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 60,375.00	\$ 3,347.35	\$ 50,210.25
641-S	Valve Box Reset	15	Each	\$ 1,363.68	\$ 20,455.20	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 16,387.50	\$ 989.65	\$ 14,844.75
645-K	Manhole Height Adjustment	12	Each	\$ 2,045.52	\$ 24,546.24	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 2,852.52	\$ 34,230.24
650-A	Topsoil	1000	Cubic Yard	\$ 30.19	\$ 30,190.00	\$ 42.28	\$ 42,280.00	\$ 51.37	\$ 51,370.00
654-A	Solid Sodding	4500	Square Yard	\$ 6.82	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 8.16	\$ 36,720.00
680-A	Geometric Controls	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,719.47	\$ 5,719.47	\$ 10,673.00	\$ 10,673.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
698-A	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$50,000.00)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
703-A	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	2000	Square Foot	\$ 7.39	\$ 14,780.00	\$ 7.48	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00
703-D	Temporary Traffic Control Markings	2000	Square Foot	\$ 3.41	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 4,900.00
705-A	Pavement Markers (Blue)	50	Each	\$ 11.36	\$ 568.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
740-B	Construction Signs	1600	Square Foot	\$ 9.09	\$ 14,544.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.00	\$ 9.31	\$ 14,896.00
740-D	Channelizing Drums	250	Each	\$ 51.14	\$ 12,785.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50
740-E	Cones (36 Inches High)	250	Each	\$ 13.64	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50
740-M	Ballast for Cone	250	Each	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50
TOTAL BID				\$1,293,168.85	\$1,397,507.77	\$1,536,416.47			

Certified:

Alan Killen, PE